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VIA NEXT-DAY DELIVERY

October 6, 2008

Ms. Debra Howland

Executive Director and Secretary

New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission
21 South Fruit Street

Concord, NH 03301

Re:  Docket No. DT 08-028 (Joint Petition of Hollis Telephone Company, Inc., et al.)
Dear Ms. Howland:

Enclosed for filing in the above-referenced matter, on behalf of Hollis Telephone Company, Inc.,
Kearsarge Telephone Company, Merrimack County Telephone Company, and Wilton Telephone
Company, Inc. (the "Joint Petitioners"), are an original and eight (8) written copies of the "Joint
Petitioners' Reply Brief", together with Exhibits, submitted in accordance with Order No. 24,894
(Sept. 17, 2008).

An electronic copy of the foregoing documents has been delivered separately to the attached
service list. I have also included an extra written copy of the documents. Would you kindly

date-stamp the extra copy and return it to my courier?

Thank you for your attention to this matter. Please let me know if you have any questions. -

Paul J. Phillips
Enclosure

cc: Attached Service List, Docket No. DT 08-028 (copies e-mailed where shown)

421 Summer Street ~ PO.Box 159 St Johnshury, Vermont 05819-0159 tel 802748 5061  fax 802748 3976 www.ppeclaw.com




State of New Hampshire
Before the New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission

DT 08-028

Joint Petition of Hollis Telephone Company, Inc., Kearsarge Telephone
Company, Merrimack County Telephone Company, and Wilton
Telephone Company, Inc., for Authority to Block the Termination
of Traffic from Global NAPs, Inc., to Exchanges of the Joint
Petitioners in the Public Switched Telephone Network

SERVICE LIST

Qriginal + 8 hardcopies + E-mail:

Debra A. Howland

Executive Director & Secretary
N.H. Public Utilities Commission
21 8. Fruit St., Suite 10
Concord, NH 03301-2429
executive.director@puc.nh.gov

1 Copy Each (or by E-mail if E-mail Address
Shown):

F. Anne Ross, Esq.

Director, Legal Division

New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission
21 S. Fruit Street Suite 10

Concord, NH 03301

(603) 271-6005

F.Anne.Ross@pec.nh.qov

Kathryn M. Bailey

Director of Telecommunications

New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission
21 S. Fruit Street, Suite 10

Concord, NH 03301

(603) 271-2431

kate.bailey@puc.nh.gov

David Goyette

Utility Analyst 1l

New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission
21 S. Fruit Street, Suite 10

Concord, NH 03301

(603) 271-6325

David.Goyette@puc.nh.qov

Meredith A. Hatfield

Office of Consumer Advocate
21 S. Fruit St, Suite 18
Concord, NH 03301-2429

(603) 2711174
meredith.hatfield@puc.nh.gov

(For Discovery Matters, 1 copy to:
Librarian

N.H. Public Utilities Commission
21 8. Fruit St., Suite 10

Concord, NH 03301-2429)

James R. J. Scheltema, Esq.

Vice President, Regulatory Affairs
Global NAPs, Inc.

4475 Woodbine Road, Suite 7
Pace, FL 32571
ischeltema@gnaps.com

Wiliam Rooney, Jr., Esq.

Vice President & General Counsel
89 Access Road, Suite B
Norwood, MA 02062
wrooney@gnaps.com

Frederick J. Coolbroth, Esq.
Devine, Millimet & Branch
Professional Association

43 North Main Street

Concord, NH 03301
fcoolbroth@devinemillimet.com

(for NHTA)

Darren R. Winslow, Controller
Union Communications

7 Central St., P.O. Box 577
Farmington, NH 03835-0577
dwinslow@utel.com

(for Union Telephone and BayRing)
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DT 08-028 Service List (cont.)

Robin E. Tuttle. Esq.

Director of Federal Affairs &
Assistant General Counsel
FairPoint Communications, Inc.

521 East Morehead Street, Suite 250
Charlotte, NC 28202

(704) 227-3665
rtuttle@fairpoint.com

Michael Morrissey, Esq.

Legal Department

FairPoint Communications, Inc.
155 Gannett Drive

South Portland, ME 04106
mmorrissey@fairpoint.com

Kath Mullholand
Director of Operations
segTEL, Inc.

P.0.Box 610

Lebanon, NH 03766
kath@segTEL.com

Paul J. Phillips, Esq.
Cassandra LaRae-Perez, Esq.
Primmer Piper Eggleston & Cramer PC
100 East State St., P.O. Box 1309
Montpelier, VT 05601-1309
(802) 223-2102
pphillips@ppeclaw.com
claraeperez@ppeclaw.com

(for Joint Petitioners)

Peter R. Healy, Esq.

Corporate and Regulatory Counsel
TDS Telecom

525 Junction Road, Suite 7000
Madison, Wi 53717
peter.healy@tdsmetro.com

Michael C. Reed

Manager, External Relations
TDS Telecom

7%z Depot Square
Northfield, VT 05663
mike.reed@tdstelecom.com




